
"

"

"
"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

""

"

"

"

"

"

"

PUNJAB

RAJASTHAN

UTTAR PRADESH

HIMACHAL PRADESH

DELHI

UTTARAKHAND

CHANDIGARH

JIND

DADRI

KALKA

HANSI
HISAR

SIRSA

PALWAL
REWARI

ROHTAK

GOHANA

KARNAL

AMBALA

TOHANA

GURGAON

SONIPAT

NARNAUL

JHAJJAR

BHIWANI

KAITHAL

PANIPAT

NARWANA

DABWALI THANESAR

FARIDABAD

FATEHABAD

BAHADURGARH

SIRSA

HISAR

JIND

BHIWANI

KARNAL
KAITHAL

SONIPAT

FATEHABAD

JHAJJAR

MEWAT

REWARI

ROHTAK

AMBALA

PALWAL

PANIPAT

GURUGRAM

MAHENDRAGARH

KURUKSHETRA

YAMUNANAGAR

PANCHKULA

FARIDABAD

77°E

77°E

76°E

76°E

75°E

75°E74°E

31°N

31°N

30°N

30°N

29°N

29°N

28°N

28°N

27°N

HARYANA
Wind Hazard Map
Total No. of Houses : 70,88,008*

Population : 2,53,51,462
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The responsibility for the correctness of internal details rests with the publisher.
The territorial waters of India extend into the sea to a distance of twelve nautical miles measured from the appropriate base line.  
The external boundaries and coastlines of India agree with the Record/Master copy certified by Survey of India. 
The administrative headquarters of Chandigarh, Haryana and Punjab are at Chandigarh.  
The spellings of names in this map, have been taken from various sources.

" Town/City

Vb =Basic Wind Speed 

Very High Damage Risk Zone - B (Vb=50 m/s)

High Damage Risk Zone (Vb=47 m/s)

Moderate Damage Risk Zone - B (Vb=39 m/s)

BMTPC : Vulnerability Atlas  - 3rd Edition; Peer Group, MoHUA; Map is Based on digitised data of SOI, GOI; Basic Wind Speed Map National 
Building Code 2016. Houses/Population as per Census 2011; *Houses including vacant & locked houses. Disclaimer: The maps are solely for 
thematic presentation. 
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